HEALTH SERVICES BILL

Schedule of the amendments referred to in the Legislative Council's Message of 4 December 1997.

Page 6, clause 10. Insert at the end of line 29:

No. 1

, and

(iii) to develop strategies to facilitate community involvement in the planning of those services and to report on the implementation of those strategies in annual reports and to the Minister,

No. 2 Page 46, clause 71, line 9. Omit "destitute people". Insert instead "persons without means".

No. 3 Page 46, clause 71, line 11. Omit "destitute person". Insert instead "person without means".

HEALTH SERVICES BILL

Schedule of the amendments referred to in the Legislative Council's Message of 4 December 1997.

No. 1

Page 6, clause 10. Insert at the end of line 29:

, and

(iii) to develop strategies to facilitate community involvement in the planning of those services and to report on the implementation of those strategies in annual reports and to the Minister,

No. 2 Page 46, clause 71, line 9. Omit "destitute people". Insert instead "persons without means".

No. 3 Page 46, clause 71, line 11. Omit "destitute person". Insert instead "person without means".